
Rule 4 34-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4 20 

5.95/99 
STATEMENT OF COMPANY'S AFFAIRS 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

Company Number 

03004690 
To the Registrar of Companies Company Number 

DCCH LIMITED (FORMERLY ASHWORTH CONSTRUCTION (NORTH 
WEST) LIMITED) — IN LIQUIDATION 

[insert full name(s) and address(es)] 

|, D Quail of Cooper Williamson, 2” Floor, Aus-Bore House, 19-25 Manchester Road, 

Wilmslow, SK9 1BQ, the Liquidator of the above named Company, attach a statement of the 
Company's affairs as at 4 November 2011 

sol &) 2 Date ¢ (\ | 

Presentor's name, address and reference (if 

any) 

For official use 

Cooper Willlaamson 

2" Floor 
Aus-Bore House 

<—" NAAN 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 

For official use 02/12/2011 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

i 



29/11/2011 14:48 

CW109 © 

Statement 

Statement as 

01772699888 4 CONSTRUCTION HOUSE PAGE 

01772699808 

Form 4.19 

of Affairs 

© affalrs of DCCH Limited (formerly Ashworth Construction (North 

West) Limited) - In Liquidation on the 16 November 2011 belng a date not more than 

14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up 

tatement of truth 

T believe that lhe facts stated In this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Fult name. AN TD, VATA... SAN DUAN 

Signed 

62/08 



29/11/2811 14:48 61772699888 4 CONSTRUCTION HOUSE PAGE 63/88 

“~~ 01772699808 

DCCH Limited (Formerly Ashworth Construction (North West) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as atNovember 2011 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Reallse 

£ E 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Fixtures & Fittings 7,614 00 900.00 

Plant & Machinery 24,902.00 1,600 00 

Motor Vehicle NIL 2,200 00 

Book Debts 68,492 00 17,123 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors & 21,823.00 

Vv 

oY 
Signature “> LS.2o Date ss) ui i “vl 



29/11/2011 14:48 01772699808 4 CONSTRUCTION HOUSE 

01772699808 

PAGE 94/88 

DCCH Limited (Formerly astern Construction (North West) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at{@-November 2011 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 21,823 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors:- 

Employee Arrears/Hot Pay 41,200.00 
11,200 00 

Estimated daficlency/surplus as regards preferential craditors 10,623 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
10,623 00 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Ni! 

Esttmated total assets avaltable for floating charge holders 10,623 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 10,623 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,623,00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade Creditors 385,196.00 

Employees 22,400.00 

Directors Loan Account 309.00 
Barelays Bank Pic 45,000.00 
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE/NIC 27,509.00 
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT 32,683 00 

§13,097.00 
Estimated doficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall (n respect of F.C’s post 14 Septembor 2003) (802,474 00) 

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (302,474.00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00 

1,000,00 
Estimated total deficlency/surpius as regards members (803,474 00) 

ou 
Signature “y~ LG.a--— Date 4 } mS ) VA 



4 CONSTRUCTION HOUSE PAGE 05/08 61772699888 14:48 29/11/2011 

a.jenkinson@armstrongsgroup 

Stockton-on-Tees, 
Lift Limited 
—— Dyno-Rod 

798 00 

Signature 
>
 
L
S
.
a
—
—
_
 

e
e
 

Page 
10f4 

IPS SQL 
Ver 

2011 
ON 

november 
2091 

13°03 



PAGE 06/88 4 CONSTRUCTION HOUSE 017726998288 14:48 29/11/2011 

Central Accountants, 

151 
Queensway, 

Bletchley, 
Milton 

Keynes, 
M2 

2DY 
1132.00 

CPoOo 
Page 

& 
Taylor 

Electnc 
S
a
w
 

Mills, 
Watery 

Lane, 
The 

Dock, 
Preston, 

PR2 
2XH 

1'552.00 

C
P
O
 

Parkland 
Mechanical 

Services 
Limited 

steve@rparicorg.uk 
6,039.00 

cPo2 
Partington 

& Associates 
Limited 

13 
Gilibrand 

Street, 
Choriey, 

Lancashire, 
PR? 

2EJ 
4.074 

00 
CP03 

_— Peerless 
Fencing 

Unit 
1, Dewhurst 

\.cross@nbblesdaleauto 

Page 2 of 4 

(PS SOL Ver. 204% 
46 

November 
2011 

43:03 



PAGE 07/08 4 CONSTRUCTION HOUSE 14:48 01772699888 29/11/2011 

Utilities Water, 

accountant@wm-moore 
, Lostock, 
PAGE 8/868 CONSTRUCTION HOUSE 14:48 61772699898 29/11/2011 
